
Mounting�Sketch�Map

Sepecification Model

EKA9-0932

EKA9-4095

EKA9-FF970

EKA9-FB970

EKA9-FH970

EKA9-FJ970

EKA9-FL970

Contactor�Matched

EKC1-09~32

EKC1-40~95

EKC1-115~150

EKC1-185~225

EKC1-265~330

EKC1-400~500

EKC1-630~800

Accessories�for�
Reversing/
change-over�
type�contactor

Model TOR�Matched

Mounting�Block
for�Thermal�

Overload�Relay

Sepecification

EKA9-1064

EKA9-2064

EKA9-3064

EKR2-13

EKR2-23

EKR2-33

Contactor�Accessories Standard_   IEC60947-4-1
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Technical�Data

Description EKQ1�series�electromagnetic�starter�(�"starter"�for�short�hereinafter)�applies�mainly�to�circuit�with�AC�current�of�50Hz
�����������(or�60Hz),��rated�operational�voltage�of�660V�and�rated�controlled�power�up�to�45kW�(current�up�to�95A)��for�using�to
�����������control�the�direct�start�and�halt�of�the�electromotor�to�protect�the�motor�from�overload�and�phase�failure.�

EK 1-Q
Type

Designation

Feature 3-phase�bimetal
Continuously�readjustable�current�settings
Temperature�compensation
Tripping�indicator
Test�button
Stop�button
Manual�and�automatic�reset�button
Electrically�separated�1N/O�plus�1N/C�contact
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Wiring
Diagram

Code�of�Thermal�Overload�Relay�EKR2
Frame�Size�of�Contactor�EKC1
Design�sequence�Number
DOL�Electromagnetic�Starter
Company�code

Control�supply�voltage�is�as�the�same�as
the�main�circuit�voltage�(three-phrase)

Control�supply�voltage�is�as�the�same�a
the�main�circuit�voltage�(single-phrase)

EKQ1
DOL�Electromagnetic�Starter Standard_   IEC60947-4-1

EKQ1-09/18 EKQ1-25/32 EKQ1-40~95
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Basic�Model�and�main�technical�parameter�of�the�starter

Model Current�(A)
Range�of

setting�current
A

Maximum�rated�Power�(kW) Model�of
equipped

AC�contactor
AC-3

600V
TOR�matched

380V
EKQ1-09/1301
EKQ1-09/1302
EKQ1-09/1303
EKQ1-09/1304
EKQ1-09/1305
EKQ1-09/1306
EKQ1-09/1307
EKQ1-09/1308
EKQ1-09/1310
EKQ1-09/1312
EKQ1-09/1314
EKQ1-18/1314
EKQ1-18/1316
EKQ1-18/1321
EKQ1-25/1321
EKQ1-25/1322
EKQ1-32/2353
EKQ1-40/3355
EKQ1-50/3357
EKQ1-65/3359
EKQ1-80/3361
EKQ1-80/3363
EKQ1-95/3365

220V
0.1~0.16
0.16~0.25
0.25~0.4
0.4~0.63
0.63~1
1~1.6
1.6~2.5
2.5~4
4~6
5.5~8
7~10
7~10
9~13
12~18
12~18
17~25
23~32
30~40
37~50
48~65
55~70
63~80
80~93
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7.5

11

15
18.5
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EKC1-09

EKC1-18

EKC1-25

EKC1-32
EKC1-40
EKC1-50
EKC1-65

EKC1-95

EKC1-80

EKR2-13

EKR2-13

EKR2-13

EKR2-23
EKR2-33
EKR2-33
EKR2-33

EKR2-33

EKR2-33

Overall�and�Mounting�Dimension(mm)

16
6m

ax

125max

START

STOP

96max

13
0

60
3×Φ6

1
m
ax

96

130max

15
0

1 max16

�Note:�Dimension�with� �for�EKQ1-25~32*

*

* *

*

EKQ1-09~32(Steel�base�+�Plastic�cover) EKQ1-40~95(Steel�base�+�Steel�cover)
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Technical�Data

Description Electric�value
Standard

AC690V,�32A,�80A
IEC/EN�60947-2,�IEC60947-4-1

Type
Designation

EKM 2-S

Code�of�Rated�current�
Frame�size�rated�current�(A)
Design�sequence�Number
AC�motor�starter
Company�code

Operating
Condition

Temperature:�
Altitude

Release�grade
Eelease�grade
Rated�operational�system

-5℃~+40℃,�average�temperature�in�24�hours�not�exceed�+35℃
not�exceed�2000m

Grade�Ⅲ�
10A(EKMS2-32)���10A(EKMS2-80)

At�mounting�site,�relative�humidity�not�exceed�50%�at�the�max�temperature�of�+40℃,�higher�
relative�humidity�is�allowable�under�lower�temperature,�for�example,�RH�could�be�90%�at�+20℃�Air�conditions

Mounting�conditions

Continuous�operational�system
The�inclination�between�the�mounting�plane�and�the�vertical�plane�shall�not�exceed�5°�
The�product�shall�be�installed�and�operated�at�a�place�without�obvious�shake,�Impact�and�vibration

Over-load�Protection�Properties
Protection
Property

Series�No.

1

Initial�status

Heat�status
(right�after�test.1)

Cold�status

Heat�status
(right�after�test.1)

Cold�status

2

3

4

Multiple�of
setting�current

1.05

1.20

1.50

7.20

Time

Tripping
class

Tripping
class

10A��t＜2min
10����t＜4min
10A��2s＜t≤10s
10����4s＜t≤10s

t≥2h

t＜2min

Expected�results

Non-tripping

Tripping

Tripping

Tripping

Ambient
temperature
+20℃±2℃

+20℃±2℃

+20℃±2℃

+20℃±2℃

Phase�failure�protection�properties
Protection
Property

Series�No.

1

2

Initial�status

Heat�status
(right�after�test.1)

Multiple�of�setting�current

1.0

1.15

Time

t≥2h

t＜2h

Expected�results

Non-tripping

Tripping

Ambient
temperature
+20℃±2℃

+20℃±2℃

Cold�status
Any�2�phase The�other�phase

0.9

0

EKMS2�MPCB
Motor�Protection�Circuit�Breaker Standard_   IEC60947-2

EKMS2-32P EKMS2-32R EKMS2-80P
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